

## ANNEX

Annexes II, III and IV to Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 are amended as follows:

(1) Annex II is amended as follows:

- (a) the columns for azoxystrobin, diethofencarb, fluazifop-P, haloxyfop, metalaxyl, prohexadione, pyrimethanil and zoxamide are replaced by the following:

*[For Official Journal: insert table Annex II-1].*

- (b) the following columns for cyantraniliprole and isofetamid are added:

*[For Official Journal: insert table Annex II-2].*

(2) Annex III is amended as follows:

- (a) In Part A, the columns for aminopyralid, cyflufenamid, cyproconazole, fluopyram and propaquizafop are replaced by the following:

*[For Official Journal: insert table Annex IIIA].*

- (b) In Part A, the column for cyantraniliprole is deleted.

- (c) In Part B, the columns for dithiocarbamates, metalaxyl and zoxamide are replaced by the following:

*[For Official Journal: insert table Annex IIIB].*

(3) In Annex IV, the following entry is inserted in alphabetical order: '*Trichoderma atroviride* strain SC1'.